

City of Norman, OK

Norman Public Schools -Administrative Services Center 131 South Flood Avenue Norman, OK 73069

Master

File Number: RPT-1314-47

File ID:	RPT-1314-47 Type: Communication or Re				Report	Status: Consent Item		
Version:	1	Reference:	Item No.	9	In (Control:	City Counci	I
Department:	Finance Department	Cost:			File C	reated:	02/14/2014	
File Name:	Citizen's Public Safety Oversight Annual Report				Final Action:			
Title:	SUBMISSION OF THE REPORT.	CITIZEN'S	PUBLIC	SAFETY	OVERSIGHT	COMMI	TTEE ANN	IUAL
Notes:	ACTION NEEDED: Motion	to acknowled	dge receip	t of the rep	oort and direct t	he filing t	thereof.	
	ACTION TAKEN:							
					Agend	da Date:	02/25/2014	
					Agenda N	lumber:	9	
Attachments:	PSST Annual Report 2.pdf, Statement from PSST Member Keith Allen.pdf							
Project Manager:	Suzanne Krohmer, Municipal Accountant							
Entered by:	suzanne.krohmer@normanok.gov				Effective Date:			
History of Legislative File								
Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date: A	ction:	s	ent To:	Due	Date:	Return Date:	Result:

Text of Legislative File RPT-1314-47

The Public Safety Committee was established through Ordinance No. O-0708-32 adopted INFORMATION: March 11, 2008. The ordinance provides that the Citizen's Public Safety Oversight Committee shall review the expenditure of revenues collected to determine if such funds are expended for the purposes specified in the Ordinance, monitoring the successful implementation of community policing concepts, and issuing reports to Council.

The Citizen's Public Safety Oversight Committee 2013 Annual Report was approved by a vote of 5 to 1 at the Public Safety Oversight Committee Meeting on February 13, 2014, with the recommendation that it be forwarded to City Council as required by Ordinance 0-0708-32. Member Keith Allen opposed the approval of the annual report and attached is a statement he submitted explaining why he opposed approval of the report.